
Page 1Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Fern, Keith
Panzuto, Maria T.
Nestel, Frederick
Awad, Edward William
Felkai, Stephanie Margaret
Saropoulos, Terry
Lamothe, Estelle M. Françoise
Laroche, Karl
Silva Neiva, Lissiene
Sergeant, Claire Elizabeth
Gregg, Christopher
Roffey, Heather
Chit, Fallah Hassan
Baurhoo, Neerusha
Janjanian, Hermine

Felkai, Stephanie Margaret
Gregg, Christopher
Roffey, Heather
Chit, Fallah Hassan
Baurhoo, Neerusha
Janjanian, Hermine

 43.0000
 15.0000
 13.1970
 12.1430
 12.0000
 11.2970
 10.4570
  8.5260
  6.7700
  6.3100
  5.6130
  3.5000
  2.5870
  1.6895
  0.6773

 12.0000
  5.6130
  3.5000
  2.5870
  1.6895
  0.6773

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

101 - Biology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Zilberman, Victor
Nowostawsky, Terry
Woodward, Peter James
Horton, Amanda Sara
Lambert, Shawna
Oljemark, Thomas Edward
Schapman, Linda Karen
Sita, Alexandre
Tzavellas, Georgia
Viray, Rubynell Gavini
Longpre, Mark Andre
Marta, Julia
Gribbon, Marie
Mitchell, William Kenneth
Dugrenier, Martine
Zilberman, David
Stafford-Abbott, Joey
Longtin, Gregory
Slattery, Karen

Viray, Rubynell Gavini
Dugrenier, Martine
Zilberman, David
Stafford-Abbott, Joey
Longtin, Gregory
Slattery, Karen
Shivas, Ann

 36.8890
 26.2480
 18.0360
 11.9140
 11.5070
 11.4620
 10.6350
  9.9650
  8.6460
  8.0000
  7.4460
  7.1960
  7.0570
  6.5610
  4.4830
  4.4330
  1.9994
  1.4002
  0.7590

  8.0000
  4.4830
  4.4330
  1.9994
  1.4002
  0.7590
  0.0600

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

109 - Physical Education

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

McClurg, Patricia
Voutsinas, Constantine
Piette, Jennifer
Moran, Chester
Pereira, Regina Maria
Collins, James Peter
Martinez, Irene-Shayne
Broome, Stacey Sophia
Sagman, Sharon
Freitas, Melanie
Carfagnini, Liane
Amaral, Danny
Gauthier, Carole

 34.8300
  8.8680
  7.5290
  7.1270
  6.4260
  5.7200
  4.6510
  3.8290
  2.5590
  1.3176
  0.4375
  0.2250
  0.0625

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

305 - Teachers - Regular
141 - Respiratory  Technology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Scully, Brian
Laett, Stephanie
Le Cavalier, Renée Irene
Van Ginhoven, Quentin
Varano, Sara
Diner, Brandee
Senay, Caroline
Davies, Audrey Elizabeth
Cloutier, Christopher Allen
Desjardins, Caroline
Paquin, Nancy
Lefebvre, Tania
Lemieux Lefebvre, Sebastien
Deschamps, Annie
Gomberg, Peter
Dionne, Melanie
Roch, Marylise
Stanley, Megan
Turcotte, Marie-Eve
Zajda, Karolina
Hébert Saulnier, Sophie
Brown, Tamara
Jarry-Guimont, Isabelle

 31.2690
 24.2680
 19.0440
 13.2000
  9.7440
  9.4310
  8.3770
  4.0910
  3.5368
  3.1760
  2.6958
  1.0896
  1.0000
  0.7026
  0.5550
  0.3990
  0.3882
  0.3116
  0.1950
  0.1400
  0.0000
  0.0000
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

305 - Teachers - Regular
145 - Natural Sciences

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

2016-08-14
2016-09-02
2016-09-06

2016-06-07
2016-08-22
2016-08-22

2
1
2

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Bakerman, Heidi
Babouras, Helen
Guttman, Rivka
Hicks, Melodie
Chipp, Linda
Antoniazzi, Michele
Machado, Doreen Madalena
Cinelli, Nunziatina Anne
Cocciolo, Antonietta
Steinman, Janet Arlene
Quinn, Linda Carol
Frioud, Elizabeth M.
Bayard, Michelle
Robles, Juan Alejandro G.
Albert, Jean Patricia
Stephenson, Janice K.
Amargo, Jean-Paul
Kerr, Andrew
Seguin, Nathalie
McKoy, Karalee
Duque, Maria Ana
D'Souza, Lincoln Jude
Cooke, Barbara Ann
McNally, Kristine
Mohanna, Pouneh
Klove, Johanne
Neal, Erin
Couzaris, Fannie
Golden, Jeffrey
Chiasson, Lucien
Kennedy, Caroline
Owen, Mary Belle
Gaboury, Jenny R.
Leon, Else T.
Colacci, Louise
Johnson, Christine Charlotte
Oduro, Adwoa Akyere
Rea, Valeria
Carbonell, Jynalyn
Di Criscio, Vanessa
Kamateros, Georgia
Catallozzi, Michelina
Mitchell, Chrissandra
Guay, Helene

 32.0580
 27.9820
 24.7810
 22.6860
 14.2120
 13.8220
 12.2560
 11.6350
 10.9700
  8.4880
  8.3810
  7.5000
  7.3480
  7.0150
  6.8330
  5.7650
  5.5000
  5.5000
  5.1310
  4.4730
  4.0000
  3.5500
  3.3090
  3.2500
  2.3000
  2.2250
  1.9500
  1.8500
  1.7500
  1.5000
  1.0940
  1.0630
  1.0000
  0.9000
  0.7190
  0.6150
  0.6000
  0.5000
  0.5000
  0.4750
  0.4282
  0.2600
  0.2500
  0.1450

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

305 - Teachers - Regular
180 - Nursing

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Marillanca, Linda   0.100045

305 - Teachers - Regular
180 - Nursing

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Jaworski-Paradis, Louise
Papadakis, Steve
Plante, Julie
Hughes, Thomas Henry
Feshchenko, Galyna P.
Zahrai, Alhan Shahab Al-De
Cooper, Ellen
Sandoghdar, Farid
Newbigging, Stephen
Ivanov, Ivan T.
Harutyunyan, Naira
Krasowska, Anna Ewa
Guleserian, Sarkis
Khalil, Antoine
Caberlin, Martin Daniel
Mak, Sandi Wing May
Besner, Michel Andre
Bilotto, Luigi
Sabbah, Isaac
Desrosiers, Chantal Linda
Johal, Geeta
Naidenova, Elena
Zahedi Khomeyrani, Ashkan
Kritchevski, Evgenij
Haldane, Evan Dennis
Los, Joel
Craig, Gordon A.
Stahn, Christian
Wagdy Nashaat, Sherif
Mirza Hossein, Bahareh
Beddard, Carol
Froehlich, Sara Ann
Zorin, Petr
Duquerroix, Florian
Yurasovskaya, Ekaterina
Peuckert, Liam
Hamel, Mariah
Touikan, Nicholas

 30.7940
 29.1370
 18.2180
 18.0000
 16.9220
 16.0790
 15.8280
 14.7860
 14.5770
 13.3690
 13.3470
 13.3130
 11.4120
 10.8780
 10.5290
 10.2860
 10.1710
 10.1430
  9.1710
  9.1430
  9.0000
  8.0000
  7.6370
  5.1250
  4.5000
  4.0050
  3.8217
  3.8080
  2.6688
  2.0332
  2.0000
  2.0000
  2.0000
  1.1733
  0.8030
  0.6426
  0.6188
  0.1667

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

305 - Teachers - Regular
201 - Mathematics

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Newbigging, Stephen
Ivanov, Ivan T.
Guleserian, Sarkis
Khalil, Antoine
Mak, Sandi Wing May
Besner, Michel Andre
Bilotto, Luigi
Sabbah, Isaac
Desrosiers, Chantal Linda
Zahedi Khomeyrani, Ashkan
Kritchevski, Evgenij
Craig, Gordon A.
Stahn, Christian
Wagdy Nashaat, Sherif
Mirza Hossein, Bahareh
Beddard, Carol
Froehlich, Sara Ann
Zorin, Petr
Bradley, Adrian
Shahabi, Shahab
Duquerroix, Florian
Gauthier, Pierre
Sollazzo, Rhoda
Masters, Richard Augustus
Bernucci, Daniel
Fenwick, Andrew Richard
Peuckert, Liam
Hamel, Mariah
Lim, Wee Keong
Stanculescu, Alexandru Emil
De Cicco, Sabrina
Pearce, David
Mireuta, Matei
Diaconescu, Oxana
Rivas, Mariolys
Bergeron Laperrière, Vanessa
Challita, Dalia
Touikan, Nicholas
Baker, Audrey Elaine

 14.5770
 13.3690
 11.4120
 10.8780
 10.2860
 10.1710
 10.1430
  9.1710
  9.1430
  7.6370
  5.1250
  3.8217
  3.8080
  2.6688
  2.0332
  2.0000
  2.0000
  2.0000
  1.5865
  1.3229
  1.1733
  1.1689
  1.0340
  0.7933
  0.7465
  0.6688
  0.6426
  0.6188
  0.5067
  0.3466
  0.3466
  0.3466
  0.1733
  0.1733
  0.1733
  0.1733
  0.1733
  0.1667
  0.1667

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
201 - Mathematics

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Benton, Barrie W
Tardif, Sylvie L.
Atchia, Swaleha
Di Renzo, Mauro
Brunet, Philippe
Farias de Lima, Jailson
Tromp, John William
Deligiannis, Nicholas
Mercadante,  Carl
Calderon, Henry Samuel
Mehna, Monica
Vu, Thi Ngoc-Thanh
Forand, Rejean
Ruffolo, Salvatore

Tardif, Sylvie L.
Farias de Lima, Jailson
Deligiannis, Nicholas
Mehna, Monica
Vu, Thi Ngoc-Thanh
Forand, Rejean
Ruffolo, Salvatore
Booth, Jason
Kazemeini, Alieh
Mak, Chun Chi
Rodrigue-Witchel, Alexandre
Abraham, Stephanie

 43.0000
 17.7710
 17.4110
 16.3290
 16.3120
 15.6990
 14.9880
 14.1430
 13.1710
 12.5710
 11.8050
 10.8830
  9.6570
  4.4319

 17.7710
 15.6990
 14.1430
 11.8050
 10.8830
  9.6570
  4.4319
  1.7000
  1.3466
  1.0000
  0.1733
  0.1733

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

202 - Chemistry

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Erdogan, Hode
Tennenhouse, Karen
Bulgarea, Gabriel
Pan, Jicai
Chaya, Wissam
Alousi, Ali
Lenton, Kevin James
Jilani, Nuzhat Fatima
Adams, Rhys
Zhang, Yongfang
Angoni, Kreshnik
Luo, Qi
Mainville, Jacques
Seymour, Ann
Loudyi, Hakim
Ramakko, Brandon William
Cohen, Stephen
Redmond, Scott Michael
Bracher, Stefan
Mahajan, Surinder
Dawson, Debra
Barriault, Léo

 43.3570
 40.5000
 14.5910
 13.5270
 13.4780
 10.6600
 10.6430
 10.1430
 10.1430
  9.3120
  9.0170
  8.6290
  7.8620
  7.2030
  6.5270
  5.7979
  5.3200
  3.5000
  3.4111
  1.4953
  1.1000
  0.8665

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

305 - Teachers - Regular
203 - Physics

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Erdogan, Hode
Bulgarea, Gabriel
Pan, Jicai
Jilani, Nuzhat Fatima
Zhang, Yongfang
Luo, Qi
Loudyi, Hakim
Cohen, Stephen
Bracher, Stefan
Mahajan, Surinder
Dawson, Debra
Mak, Chun Chi
Barriault, Léo
Bouchard, Alexandre
Keou, Rodrigue
Hildmann, Julia
Richard, Michael
Wissanji, Alisha
Park, Nicholas

 43.3570
 14.5910
 13.5270
 10.1430
  9.3120
  8.6290
  6.5270
  5.3200
  3.4111
  1.4953
  1.1000
  1.0000
  0.8665
  0.8665
  0.6932
  0.6866
  0.3466
  0.1733
  0.1733

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
203 - Physics

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Khalili, Hossein
Graif, Irving
Dupuis, Robert Charles
Zieba, Ewa Maria
Klopp, Richard Walter
Yachnin, Lisa Rosalind
Johnston, Jeffrey
Bellantoni, Giuseppe
Aronovitch, Saul
Robichaud, Christian
Lancione, Michael
Cropas, Youki

 12.2660
 10.6902
 10.0230
  7.8830
  6.9970
  6.4820
  5.4110
  5.2341
  2.5990
  2.4020
  0.9032
  0.3910

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

305 - Teachers - Regular
221 - Architectural Technology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Raina, Ravindra
Karkoukli, Bachar
Nadella, Phani
Belleau, Anthony
Meldrum, Ilye
Monk, Brian
Rotili, Roberto
Assaad, Magdi
Tardy, François Eric

 28.6290
 21.2950
 12.0720
  8.7530
  5.3660
  2.4202
  1.0630
  0.6589
  0.3980

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

305 - Teachers - Regular
223 - Building Systems Engineering

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Shallwani, Mehdi
Rudi, Nicholas
Cusson, Roger

 21.1970
 12.2210
  4.0002

1
2
3

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
241 - Mechanical Engineering

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Ghafouri, Mehdi

Cusson, Roger

 31.0630

  4.0002

1

1

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

242 - Drafting

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Bouwman, Patrick
Insleay, Allan
Robinson, Louise
Bulgarea, Gabriel
Rudi, Nicholas
Duheme, Jason
Ahmed, Ali
Salik, John Farakh N.
Yazdanpanah, Mina
Amine, Ali

 23.9520
 17.2900
 17.0000
 14.5910
 12.2210
  8.4550
  3.5390
  3.2920
  0.5707
  0.5000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

305 - Teachers - Regular
243 - Electrical Engineering

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Handa, Subash
Tavakoli, Mohamed
Hould, Serge
Salik, John Farakh N.
Fong, Day Yann
Sarlos, Andrew
Iftimie, Andreea
Morin, Mark Denis
Yazdanpanah, Mina
Vincent, Robert
Lavigne, Éric
Murison, Keith Andrew

 31.1460
 19.3020
  3.7630
  3.2920
  3.1750
  2.8269
  0.9527
  0.5908
  0.5707
  0.5508
  0.3190
  0.2540

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

305 - Teachers - Regular
247 - Computerized Systems Technology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Perout, Alena
Meana, Lourdes
Mansour, Myriam
Remillard, Claude
Duenez, Ricardo L.
McEnroe, Nicola
Dugas, Richard

Remillard, Claude
Duenez, Ricardo L.
McEnroe, Nicola

 23.7870
 18.9030
 18.5360
 13.9230
  7.1388
  0.7815
  0.0895

 13.9230
  7.1388
  0.7815

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
2
3

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

320 - Geography

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Nyisztor, Diane
Poudrier, Diane
Marcella, Charlotte
Montpetit, Jean
Burns, Catherine
Mott, Catherine Elizabeth
Edeh, Grace N.
Blauer, Cindy Lee
Stone, Judy
Skea, Donna
Johnson, Mary
Macri, Carmelina
Dinolfo, Franca
Parsons, Amy Louise
Rowlands, Fiona Jane

Nyisztor, Diane
Mott, Catherine Elizabeth
Baum, Barbara
Spector, Nancy
Smiley-Groper, Elaine
Edeh, Grace N.
Shepp, Rae Elizabeth
Dinolfo, Franca
Parsons, Amy Louise
Rowlands, Fiona Jane
Hall, Kathy Christina
Nasser Shuraida, Lara
Steinman, Janet Arlene
Lemesurier, Linda
Allsopp, Rebecca Jayne
Descent, Margaret
Goodfriend, Sally Ann
Smith, Sheryl
Houstoun, Danielle

 27.4400
 27.3430
 25.1640
 24.9630
 21.3560
 20.0430
 16.0690
 16.0000
 13.4540
 12.5580
 11.8700
 11.5300
 10.9920
 10.1690
  9.9100

 27.4400
 20.0430
 18.7228
 16.9549
 16.8480
 16.0690
 15.5560
 10.9920
 10.1690
  9.9100
  9.8776
  8.7544
  8.4880
  7.3884
  5.9888
  5.1531
  3.4661
  1.8322
  0.5890

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

322 - Early Childhood Education

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Basciano, Richard
Lach, Silke Claudia
Bouchard, Viviane
James, Richard John
Denora, Miles
Lamoureux, Eric
Cookson, Robert Jeffrey
Stubbs, John Cecil Gordon
Denis, Frederique
Millroy, Jamie Eric Michael
MacDonald, Kelly Anne
Bleton, Jerome
Brodeur, Rosemarie
Messier, Laurence

Bleton, Jerome
Brodeur, Rosemarie
Schmidt, Claudine
Austin, David
Messier, Laurence
Toney, Jared Glen

 32.8190
 20.0620
 18.5950
 15.0190
 13.8040
 13.0840
 10.4960
 10.0000
  9.9100
  9.7040
  8.0000
  7.7050
  4.8483
  0.8819

  7.7050
  4.8483
  3.1200
  1.0310
  0.8819
  0.2000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

1
2
3
4
5
6

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

330 - History

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Byron, Stephen
Block, Stephen C.
Petrovic, Ljiljana
Budde, Timothy Ross

 28.7700
 17.3660
 14.7860
  8.1250

1
2
3
4

305 - Teachers - Regular
340 - Philosophy

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Tunteng, Kiven
Byron, Stephen
Mackenzie, Michael
Bernstein, Martha Ellen
Lach, Silke Claudia
Block, Stephen C.
Jacmin, Sophie
Manjikian, Sevak
Petrovic, Ljiljana
Aboud, Brian
Jones, Maureen Robin
Jorgensen, Lisa
Ingerman, Judith E.
Mittmannsgruber, Ingrid
Ouimet, Alex
Ghaly, Salwa William Shafik
Das, Sheila Marie
Matthews, Kim Christina
Aronoff, Gordon
D'Andrea, David
Chwojka, Caroline Véronique
Kathwaroon, Marguerite
Budde, Timothy Ross
Hergott, Sharolyn Leah
Hadzipetros, Marika Ilyana
Belmer, Stephanie
Gauthier, Sean Thomas
Adjemian-Baskerville, Maro
Bdeir, Leila
Sims, Jeffrey H.
Halse, Scott Andrew
Blakeslee, Andrew Noel
Jerzykiewicz, Luke Wadim
Koloszyc, David
Manjikian, Lalai
Mitchell, Jennifer
Tilli, Michele Orazio
Rose, Katherine
Jones, Alyson
Allaire, Joliane
Jordan, Maiya
Richmond, Aaron

 41.5000
 28.7700
 27.7570
 20.2890
 20.0620
 17.3660
 15.7020
 15.3450
 14.7860
 14.4680
 12.9320
 12.7120
 11.9520
 11.3010
 10.7220
 10.0000
 10.0000
  9.6222
  9.6050
  9.3960
  9.2390
  8.2980
  8.1250
  8.0860
  8.0000
  7.3970
  6.7860
  6.7140
  6.5700
  6.0000
  6.0000
  5.7470
  5.2090
  4.0100
  3.1087
  2.0666
  1.3483
  0.6983
  0.4953
  0.4514
  0.2768
  0.2520

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

305 - Teachers - Regular
345 - Humanities

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 23Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Blakeslee, Andrew Noel
Jerzykiewicz, Luke Wadim
Koloszyc, David
Manjikian, Lalai
Mitchell, Jennifer
Tilli, Michele Orazio
Rose, Katherine
Jones, Alyson
Allaire, Joliane
Jordan, Maiya
Sych, Steven Randall

  5.7470
  5.2090
  4.0100
  3.1087
  2.0666
  1.3483
  0.6983
  0.4953
  0.4514
  0.2768
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
345 - Humanities

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

2016-09-01 2016-08-23 1

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 24Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Fraser, James K.
Winstan, Frank
Millelire, Lisa Olga
Major, Marlene
Gantous, Peter
Lambrou, Venetia
Steinwald, Hannah
Di Donato, Patrizia
Ho, Francis K. Y.
Miller, Jacqueline
Viau, Nathalie
White, Karen E
Fiorentino, Lisa Marie
Peternelli, Loris
Purdy, Kelly Theresa
Sonnenschein, Bonnie Heather
Grossman, Marlene
Lavoie, Christine Ann
McColl, Shelley
Wojciulik, Ewa Halina
Lipscombe, Carla
Valiante, Antonella Grazia
Lummack, Marta
Ferraro, Vittoria
Van Veeren, Alexandra
Casey, Kevin F.
Boyle, Alan
Di Stasio, Maria

 46.0000
 38.1770
 24.8040
 23.9640
 23.5910
 21.9720
 18.2810
 14.8020
 14.3010
 14.1500
 13.9770
 12.9610
 12.0430
 11.6090
 11.5830
 10.3910
  9.0390
  8.8720
  8.1190
  8.0860
  7.4783
  6.4920
  6.0000
  6.0000
  3.4333
  2.8830
  0.6285
  0.4584

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

305 - Teachers - Regular
350 - Psychology

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 25Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Viau, Nathalie
White, Karen E
Purdy, Kelly Theresa
Isenberg-Greenstone, Harriet Ai
McColl, Shelley
Valiante, Antonella Grazia
Ferraro, Vittoria
Van Veeren, Alexandra
Casey, Kevin F.
Bradley, Stacy Christine
Boyle, Alan
Di Stasio, Maria
Sikila, Sari
Kostopoulos, Penelope

 13.9770
 12.9610
 11.5830
 10.9660
  8.1190
  6.4920
  6.0000
  3.4333
  2.8830
  1.0438
  0.6285
  0.4584
  0.0933
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
350 - Psychology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

2016-08-30 2016-06-22 1

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 26Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Bonar, Rita
Mowbray, Karen
Clarini, Janice
Roy, Josée
Patulli, Gabriella
Campbell, Susan
Douranou, Ioanna
Carpanzano, Enrico
Giannikakis, Katia
Morrow, Dayna
McGirr, Brian
Archibald, Nigel
Leonard, Colleen
Layne, Susan
Campbell, Timothy Alexander
Cytrynbaum, Francine
Lawsane, Jade
Hayward, April

 27.5900
 27.0000
 26.5000
 19.6920
 14.7240
 13.6640
 13.0000
 11.2030
  8.4900
  7.2730
  6.2770
  5.4820
  5.0000
  4.9120
  1.1073
  1.0299
  0.4489
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

305 - Teachers - Regular
351 - Special Care Counselling

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

2016-08-14 2016-04-19 1

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 27Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Manjikian, Sevak
Aronoff, Gordon
Halse, Scott Andrew

 15.3450
  9.6050
  6.0000

1
2
3

305 - Teachers - Regular
370 - Religious Studies

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 28Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Prentice, Mark
Sossoyan, Matthieu
Vallee, Jacky
Brouillette, Samuel
Ferenczi, Natasha Kim
Bains, Nirmala

Brouillette, Samuel
Bains, Nirmala
Voyer-Messier, Marie-Claire

 16.9110
 15.5290
 11.9150
  8.0000
  7.5800
  6.2870

  8.0000
  6.2870
  0.1000

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

381 - Anthropology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 29Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Nimarko, A. Gyasi
Da Palma, Maria
Bianchi, Ronald
Spiegelman, Eli Kulshan
Hammi, Abdelkrim
Tiepoh, Moses Geepu-Nah
Banerjee, Meghna
Entekhabi, Niloufar
Wu, Lisa
Krelling, Christian
Autmezguine, Karine
Hayes, Christine
Adams, Ryan
Khan, Rahid Mahmood
Tsoublekas, Georgios
Brown, Elizabeth

Hammi, Abdelkrim
Tiepoh, Moses Geepu-Nah
Krelling, Christian
Hayes, Christine
Adams, Ryan
Filippiadis, Eleftherios
Khan, Rahid Mahmood
Kokinos, Minas
Tsoublekas, Georgios
Brown, Elizabeth

 41.6250
 17.6630
 13.6050
 12.4190
  9.9270
  9.3990
  7.7710
  7.6340
  6.9480
  6.2840
  6.0150
  2.2979
  2.2000
  0.9791
  0.4600
  0.2734

  9.9270
  9.3990
  6.2840
  2.2979
  2.2000
  2.0370
  0.9791
  0.9333
  0.4600
  0.2734

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

383 - Economics

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 30Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Harilal, Ganesh
Philippas, Angelos
Karaboghossian, Ara

 36.6249
  7.9750
  0.4409

1
2
3

305 - Teachers - Regular
385 - Political Science

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 31Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Paquette, Janice
De Iaco, Gilda
Larocque, Lyne Marie
Belanger, Marc Andrew
Belair, Ann Renée
Belfer, Rachel
Casseus, Joel
O'Shea, Joseph Brian
Goldberg, Avi Jonathan
Carlino, Natalie Christina
Grabowiecki, Marie-Sophia
Wright, Kayreen
Khalifa, Sandy
Desormeaux, Kimberlee
Fletcher, Jennifer
Hinton, Richard

De Iaco, Gilda
Grabowiecki, Marie-Sophia
Wright, Kayreen
Khalifa, Sandy
Desormeaux, Kimberlee
Fletcher, Jennifer
Hinton, Richard
Mazar, Alissa Anne

 34.5930
 15.5700
 13.8780
 13.4780
 12.2460
 11.1020
 10.0000
  8.9710
  8.1280
  8.0000
  7.0000
  3.4954
  2.2311
  1.9882
  0.9600
  0.0000

 15.5700
  7.0000
  3.4954
  2.2311
  1.9882
  0.9600
  0.0000
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

387 - Sociology

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

2016-08-14

2016-08-14
2016-08-30

2016-06-17

2016-06-17
2016-06-17

1

1
2

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 32Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Beausoleil, Claude
Gates, Andrew
Roiter, Gerald
Aster, Martin A.
Schiavi, Anna
Dracopoulos, George
Shahidi, Majid
Moscovitz, David Lewis
Kuch, Stefan
Tenenbaum, Lawrence
Mackenzie, Scott Burton
Kavadas, Constantina
Liganor, Lilian
Andrews, Jessica Jane
Matschek, Elizabeth
Sasso, Anna Maria
Pasto, Angelo
Trudel, Sylvie
Maravelakis, Irene
Moneit, Toby
Cooperberg, Elana Michelle
Boucher, Michel
Bauer, Michel
Vogopoulos, Panayiotis Peter
Alattas, Sirage
Bruneau, Paul
Pimentel, Erica
Dellar, Mary S.
Gardner Gregory, Kevin
Daoud Brixi, Ali
Kowalska, Dorota
Mavidis, Anastasia

 36.1140
 26.3890
 25.0210
 18.4490
 15.5410
 14.3690
 14.0000
 12.2700
 11.9900
 10.2090
  9.3300
  9.0360
  9.0000
  8.5450
  7.3430
  6.8420
  6.0443
  5.6790
  5.6020
  4.2150
  3.5770
  3.4681
  3.4240
  3.0000
  2.4660
  2.0000
  1.0000
  0.6151
  0.0000
  0.0000
  0.0000
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

305 - Teachers - Regular
410 - Business Admin./Commerce

2016-08-14
2016-08-14
2016-08-14
2016-09-09

2016-06-07
2016-06-07
2016-06-17
2016-06-07

1
4
1
2

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Roiter, Gerald
Shallwani, Mehdi
Aster, Martin A.
Kuch, Stefan
Matschek, Elizabeth
Desantis, Christianne
Trudel, Sylvie
Maravelakis, Irene
Conway, Paul
Randle, Cheryl Diane
Moneit, Toby
Boucher, Michel
Bauer, Michel
Papadatos, Angelos
Vogopoulos, Panayiotis Peter
Alattas, Sirage
Delisle, Carl
Bruneau, Paul
Tan, Victor
Elbaz, Armand J.
Calabrese, Rita
Roan, Nguyen Thu Huong
Gomez, Tatiana
Morales, Felipe
Dellar, Mary S.
Gagne, Marie-Lou
Roy, Jean-François
Asham, Neveen

 25.0210
 21.1970
 18.4490
 11.9900
  7.3430
  7.2320
  5.6790
  5.6020
  5.3230
  5.2920
  4.2150
  3.4681
  3.4240
  3.1109
  3.0000
  2.4660
  2.1275
  2.0000
  1.6000
  1.3999
  1.3333
  1.1657
  0.8666
  0.7333
  0.6151
  0.3166
  0.0871
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
410 - Business Admin./Commerce

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

2016-08-27 2016-06-07 3

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 34Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Beauchemin, Marielle
Fee, Joan
Norton, Richard Bruce
Durand, Pierre
Casanova, Hugo Leonardo
Blaukopf, Shari
Muise, Barry

Shallwani, Mehdi
Beauchemin, Marielle
Arscott, Michael
Muise, Barry

 18.9580
 16.4820
 15.2120
  7.8570
  6.0581
  5.1880
  1.6641

 21.1970
 18.9580
 10.5127
  1.6641

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
2
3
4

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

412 - Office System Technology.:Micropublishing & Hypermedia

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 35Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Andrews, Frederic
Tennenhouse, Karen
Tedford, Ruth
Gauthier, Louise
Herrera, Ricardo
Ghaderpanah, Sadegh
Plante, Julie
Martin, Richard
Lebensold, Julian Marco
Badea Chirita, Cornelia
Pilat, Florin Vladimir
Afzal, Syed Naseem
Azhar, Md Hanif Bin
Paquette, Michel
James, Perry Roland
Mithun, Shamima
Chebbine, Mohand Tahar
Rabah, Sleiman
Bergeron, Nicolas
Benyamina, Djohara
Zhao, Shushan

James, Perry Roland
Mithun, Shamima
Chebbine, Samir
Chebbine, Mohand Tahar
Rabah, Sleiman
Bergeron, Nicolas
Benyamina, Djohara
Zhao, Shushan

 45.0000
 40.5000
 35.6570
 33.3410
 32.7020
 24.2180
 18.2180
 17.7580
 16.6680
 16.5790
 16.0000
 10.2020
  7.9570
  7.2570
  6.9430
  6.0000
  4.7540
  3.4370
  3.0000
  1.0744
  0.6813

  6.9430
  6.0000
  5.9137
  4.7540
  3.4370
  3.0000
  1.0744
  0.6813

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

420 - Computer Science

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Fisher, Thomas
Guetta, Roger
Harris, Alan
Drouin Robinson, Louise
Siberok, Martin
Matlabi, Afshin
Orkusz, Keith
Donison, Cheryl
Stefik, Daniel W.
Venne, Henri
Litynski, Justine
Heldt, Christoph
Ayoup, Colleen
Abbondanza-Bergeron, Andréanne
Loffler, Terryll
McLeod, Dayna Kim
Moumblow, Monique
Spier, Adrienne

Stefik, Daniel W.
Ayoup, Colleen
Abbondanza-Bergeron, Andréanne
Loffler, Terryll
Rutkauskas, Andreas
McLeod, Dayna Kim
Moumblow, Monique

 37.7120
 32.2360
 28.8380
 24.3900
 18.0180
 14.4240
 12.8500
 10.5270
  8.4980
  7.3340
  7.0000
  5.7390
  3.0150
  2.6000
  2.1050
  1.1623
  0.3540
  0.2000

  8.4980
  3.0150
  2.6000
  2.1050
  1.3310
  1.1623
  0.3540

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

500 - Communications

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 37Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Labelle, Jacques
Braley, Richard
Di Tomaso, Nicolino
Ethier, Glen
Campbell, Alan
Abdul Al-Khabyyr, Nasyr
Lasalle, Jocelyne
Harding, Eric Jackson
Richardson, Wayne
Flint, Catrena Marie
Couture, Jocelyn
Howes, Heather L.
Vickerd, Tamara Elizabeth
Slapcoff, Robert
Desforges, Johanne
Shergold, Roderick Philip
Gavrilova, Julia
Bourque, Philippe
Rager, Joshua
Zakarian, Zaven
Kearney, Patrick
Eberhart, Marlene
Wilson, Michael Robert
Watts, David
Banman, Sharada Melanie
Cook, Scott Alexander
Allaire, Sylvie Hélène
Linsley, Chad Lamplugh
Shin, Minna
Gigon, Daniel Jean-Marc
Bland, James
Lozano, Francisco
Best, Christopher
Calderone, Catharine Diane
Veilleux, Jocelyn
Amar, Joëlle
Johnson, Alexander David
Kennedy, Donny
Petit-Homme, Fredericka
Van Vliet, Matthieu
Tébini, Amina Myriam
LeBlanc, Rémi-Jean

 26.0680
 22.2860
 18.7300
 14.9460
 14.4310
 14.3159
 13.8405
 12.7760
 11.5365
 10.2350
 10.1562
  9.9590
  9.0887
  8.7995
  7.8365
  7.6710
  6.8680
  6.0000
  5.9914
  5.7967
  5.6230
  4.5780
  4.4475
  4.2525
  3.2510
  2.8391
  2.3337
  2.0369
  2.0227
  1.6311
  1.4720
  1.4615
  0.9650
  0.6755
  0.5773
  0.4032
  0.2430
  0.1550
  0.1334
  0.0451
  0.0400
  0.0000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

305 - Teachers - Regular
550 - Music

2016-08-14 2016-06-16 1

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

550 - Music

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Labelle, Jacques
Di Tomaso, Nicolino
Smith, Christopher
Richardson, Wayne
Rager, Joshua
Watts, David
Cook, Scott Alexander
Linsley, Chad Lamplugh
Kennedy, Donny

Di Tomaso, Nicolino
McNeil, Patrick
Durand, Pierre
Cook, Scott Alexander
D'Amico, Valerio Anthony
Ruch, Glenda Marlene
Avila, Carlos Joseph

 26.0680
 18.7300
 15.3410
 11.5365
  5.9914
  4.2525
  2.8391
  2.0369
  0.1550

 18.7300
 16.0580
  7.8570
  2.8391
  1.8189
  1.1131
  0.3000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

551 - Professional Music & Song Techniques

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Melançon, Odette
Vedovi, Carla Lisa
Gosselin, Daniel
Der Aprahamian, Isabelle
Altidor, Danielle
Fontaine, Carole
LaRocque, Guylaine
Gagne, Philippe
Beliveau, Isabelle
Giroux, Stephane
Boucher, Geneviève
Rivest, Isabelle
Toumaki, Fadia
Gauthier, Melanie
Duranleau, Catherine
Rueb, William Avery
Tamiozzo, Josée Marie Lucia
Gratton, Marie-Hélène
Suhonen, Katri
Rizk, Sanaa
Jobin, Rachel
Prince, David
Niculae, Laura Ionela
Aissani, Louiza
Dery-Obin, Tanya
El Gharbie, Rana
Gagne, Julie
Michaud, Gabriel

Gratton, Marie-Hélène
Rosas, Martha Yolanda
Prince, David
Niculae, Laura Ionela
Aissani, Louiza
Dery-Obin, Tanya
El Gharbie, Rana
Gagne, Julie
L'Allier, Anne
Michaud, Gabriel

 21.0000
 21.0000
 20.9013
 18.0880
 15.6330
 14.9350
 14.5530
 13.8890
 13.5740
 10.7200
  9.8090
  9.5000
  9.0390
  8.0600
  8.0000
  7.6040
  6.8990
  6.5970
  6.5000
  6.4290
  6.3820
  2.1155
  1.4079
  1.2270
  0.8768
  0.7784
  0.6635
  0.1350

  6.5970
  4.9754
  2.1155
  1.4079
  1.2270
  0.8768
  0.7784
  0.6635
  0.2000
  0.1350

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

602 - French - Second Language

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

602 - French - Second Language

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Karp, Renée Joy
Curtis, Ronald
Spanos, Kalliopi Maria
Cohen, Mark Robert
Bushell, Kevin
Rohland-Le, Andrea Louise
Bider, Noreen Jane
Stavrianos, John K.
Durling, Eric
Fraser, Beverly
Leprince, Martine Yvette
McAslan, Simon
Ohandjanian, Dimitrios
Giacomini, Nancy
Photopoulos, Spiridoula
Macleod, Erin
Apostolakos, George
Bath, Dana Elaine
Flewwelling-Skup, Aurora
Reiser, Patra
Tambor, Henry
Chiras, Maria
Falcon, Radu
Coogan, Leigh Spencer
Bucaro, Maria
Berlow, Pamela
McDonnell, Margaret
Garmaise, Michael
Lynch, Marianne
Moreno, Susana
Rhodes, Karen Julie
Dinsmore, Stephen
Locilento, Micah
Robb, Heather Christen
Murphy, Jessica
Vandergrift, Vanessa
Bernard, Anne
Collin, Katherine
Lepitre, April
Dimakis, Panagiota
Antonian, Harout
DeWolfe, Stacey
James, Erica Gillian Rose
Churchill, Erin Elizabeth

 34.0020
 20.0000
 20.0000
 19.6050
 19.2630
 18.5140
 17.3420
 16.8130
 16.4370
 15.9910
 15.2180
 15.1100
 14.4690
 14.1835
 13.7370
 13.7030
 13.6080
 13.5390
 13.4040
 13.3310
 13.2490
 13.0000
 12.3200
 11.8850
 11.5620
 11.1540
 10.7670
 10.7300
 10.2010
  9.8510
  9.5840
  9.1870
  8.8470
  8.5570
  7.9030
  7.6930
  7.5230
  7.3640
  7.3030
  7.2470
  7.2420
  7.2290
  7.2160
  6.8130

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

305 - Teachers - Regular
603 - English

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Granato, Anthony
Hanly, Brock A
Katz, Jason Michael
Abou Kalam, Jacqueline
Goldberg, Matthew
Diner, Robyn Kimberley
Rikkers, Christine
Licker, Alexander Matthew
Wong, Alan David
Pass, Torrey
Zakaria, Dona
Milligan, Richard Anthony
Maeser-Lemieux, Angelika
Al-Naser, Asma
Mitchell, Rebecca
Strudensky, Andrea Lynn
Desrosiers, Graeme
Moulton, Leisha Kathleen Joy
Gaudet-Reichelson, Emma
Snelgrove, Allison
Boxer, Asa Jason
Roberts, Lorne
Cunha, Lidiane
MacDonald, John Brad
Baskind, Alana Mandy
Leslie, Matthew
Yaworski, Karen Fay

  6.7910
  6.2300
  5.9130
  5.4960
  5.3150
  4.9130
  4.2860
  4.2650
  4.0820
  3.6240
  3.4810
  2.4410
  2.1927
  2.0000
  2.0000
  1.8386
  1.7821
  1.5960
  0.8333
  0.6155
  0.5499
  0.5231
  0.5000
  0.5000
  0.4616
  0.2042
  0.1550

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

305 - Teachers - Regular
603 - English

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Hanly, Brock A
Katz, Jason Michael
Abou Kalam, Jacqueline
Goldberg, Matthew
Diner, Robyn Kimberley
Rikkers, Christine
Licker, Alexander Matthew
Wong, Alan David
Pass, Torrey
Zakaria, Dona
Maeser-Lemieux, Angelika
Al-Naser, Asma
Mitchell, Rebecca
Lornsen, Thomas
Strudensky, Andrea Lynn
Desrosiers, Graeme
Moulton, Leisha Kathleen Joy
Jackson, Amélie
Gaudet-Reichelson, Emma
Snelgrove, Allison
Boxer, Asa Jason
Roberts, Lorne
Baskind, Alana Mandy
Langston, Jessica

  6.2300
  5.9130
  5.4960
  5.3150
  4.9130
  4.2860
  4.2650
  4.0820
  3.6240
  3.4810
  2.1927
  2.0000
  2.0000
  1.8662
  1.8386
  1.7821
  1.5960
  0.9331
  0.8333
  0.6155
  0.5499
  0.5231
  0.4616
  0.1333

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted
603 - English

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Theodosiadis, Jose F.
Zamora, Mario Humberto
Filippou, Helen
Baez Duran, Miguel Eduardo
Abrile, Juan José
Izaguirre, Monica

Abrile, Juan José
Izaguirre, Monica

 16.5810
  8.5700
  6.5490
  5.8610
  4.6530
  0.8988

  4.6530
  0.8988

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2

305 - Teachers - Regular

309 - Teacher - Hourly paid Conted

607 - Spanish

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Picciano, Giovanna Anna
Vella, Angela
Sassi, Mauro
Adami, Cristina

 14.4550
  0.3419
  0.2035
  0.1624

1
2
3
4

305 - Teachers - Regular
608 - Italian

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Mutter, Gisela
Pakhomova, Natalia
Putalivo, Patrizia

 13.6240
  8.0930
  1.5428

1
2
3

305 - Teachers - Regular
609 - German

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER
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Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Pakhomova, Natalia
Migdissova, Svetlana

  8.0930
  0.8073

1
2

305 - Teachers - Regular
610 - Russian

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER



Page 49Vanier College2016-10-14

Seniority list of teachers ON AUGUST 13TH, 2016

SENIORITY AS OF
2016-08-13

NAME,FIRST NAME RANK

Zhu, Xiaoyang   3.81281

305 - Teachers - Regular
613 - Chinese

Posting period 2016-10-14 To 2016-11-11

HIRING
DATE

RECOMMEN
DATION
DATE

HIRING
ORDER


